
Histopathological Changes in the Testis of the Sprague
Dawley Rat Following Orally Administered Manganese

T. P. Ponnapakkam, G. H. Sam, M. B. Iszard

College of Pharmacy, Xavier University of Louisiana, New Orleans, LA 70125, USA

Received: 15 May 2002/Accepted: 30 August 2003

Correspondence to: M. Iszard

Bull. Environ. Contam. Toxicol. (2003) 71:1151–1157
© 2003 Springer-Verlag New York Inc.
DOI: 10.1007/s00128-003-8694-3 B

ul
le

ti
n

of Environmental
Contamination
and Toxicology

1151



1152



1153



1154



1155



1156



1157


